

Helsinki, 07/06/2011

Open call for tender ECHA/2011/25 – Multiple Framework Contract with re-opening of competition for provision of scientific support services - ONTOLOGY

CLARIFICATIONS 2

Question1:

I understand that the number of contractors is between minimum 3 and maximum 10. In e.g., the case of joint offer, are the "contractors" the same as "partners"? And what about in the case of sub-contractors?

Reply:

The Agency intends to sign a framework contract with a number of contractors between minimum 3 and maximum 10. The contractors can be individual economic operators (with or without subcontractors) as well as consortia (several economic operators making a joint offer, also with or without subcontractors). In case of a joint offer, the contractor will be the consortium of the different partners.

For the award of each specific contract competition will be re-opened among those (three to ten) Framework contractors.

Question 2:

In the financial form (Section 4.5.1), is only one numerical value to be reported?

Reply:

In the Financial offer only one maximum price per person-day has to be mentioned.

ECHA